

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11200 OF 2025**

Shripati Ramchandra Tavdar .....Petitioner

Vs.

Balu Ananda Motkatte & Anr. ....Respondents

Mr. Gautam R. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Leave to add State as Respondent.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **12<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.
4. Till then, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause-(d).

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**