

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11200 OF 2025

Shripati Ramchandra Tavdar ... Petitioner

Versus

Balu Ananda Motkatte and others ... Respondents

Mr. Gautam R. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Patil, A.G.P, for Respondent No.3 – State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date: 2026.02.27
18:07:45 +0530

P.C. :

1. Urgent paper-production is sought because the regular Bench is not available today and therefore the matter is not listed and interim relief is continued only till 23.02.2026.
2. Perused the last order dated 20.01.2026.
3. Stand over to 27.03.2026. Ad-interim/interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)