

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11200 OF 2025**

...  
SHRIPATI RAMCHANDRA TAVDAR  
VERSUS  
BALU ANANDA MOTKATTE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Gautam R. Kulkarni

...

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**

**Date : 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Stand over to 24.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)**

*Omkar Joshi*